Vernon College
Assessment Activity/Report Communication Form

2014-2015
Title: CBM 116 Follow-Up Report Date of completion:
Please circle or highlight:  Assessment Activity Both

Highlights of data:
2012-2013 CB116 Follow-Up - Program List

VERNON COLLEGE

new
Success

B
(B+D)

6

12

26

77

10
12

22

21

Estimated | Estimated
new %
Success

(F
(E/A)

100%

92%

100%

78%
80%

94%
75%

83%
92%

92%
90%

95%

Reported Follow-up by Vernon College
by VCto |Graduates found by
THECB THECB
Additional
students
found by
% Vernon
Success | College
(D)
Graduates | Success ©)
cIp Major (A) (B)
Farm/Farm and Ranch o 4
01010400 Management 6 2 33%
11010100 Co_mputer and Information 13 8 620 4
Sciences, General
12040100 Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, 26 15 5806 11
General
12050300 |*Culinary Arts/Chef Training 9 3 33%
*Heating, Ventilation , Air
15050100 |Conditioning and 10 8 80%
Refrigeration
Technology/Technician
24010200 |General Studies 82 69 84%
43010400 Cr|m_|nal Justice/Safety 4 3 7506
Studies
43020300 | Fire Science/Firefighting 12 9 75%
Automobile/Automotive 3
47060400 Mechanics 13 9 69%
Technology/Technician
48050800 |Welding Technology/Welder 24 19 79%
Health Information/Medical
51070700 |Records 10 9 90%
Technology/Technician
Emergency Medical 0
51090400 |Technology/Technician (EMT 22 21 95%
Paramedic)




Vernon College
Assessment Activity/Report Communication Form

2014-2015
Registered o 12 94 98%
Sl Nursing/Registered Nurse 2 e e
. . . 0
51390100 Licensed EracucaI/VocatlonaI 99 88 89% 5 93 94%
Nurse Training
52010100 |Business/Commerce, General 7 6 86% 1 7 100%

*Culinary and HVAC refer to Betsy’s file notes
11.4.14

Please note that my calculations are only estimates and the THECB provides the “official” calculations.

Use of data:
The CBM 116 Follow-Up allows institutions to provide the THECB with information on placement of graduates that they

were not able to locate during initial matching with higher education enrollment and employment records. Report
information is used by the THECB for funding as in Perkins Data Resources. Information is also used for program review
decisions.

Two places the final report information will be found are:
http://www.txhighereddata.org/reports/performance/ctcasalf/

http://www.thecb.state.tx.us/apps/Perkins/perkdata.cfm

How associated to Student Success?
Placement of graduates is one of the recognized definitions of student success.

Where the report can be found: Director of Institutional Effectiveness Office

Submitted by: Betsy Harkey Date: 11.5.14
(Responsible Party)

Received by Office of Quality Enhancement:

(Date)

Presented to SSBTN Committee:

(Date)



http://www.txhighereddata.org/reports/performance/ctcasalf/
http://www.thecb.state.tx.us/apps/Perkins/perkdata.cfm

