# Vernon College Assessment Activity/Report Communication Form 2014-2015

Title: CBM 116 Follow-Up Report Date of completion:

Please circle or highlight: Assessment Activity Report Both

Highlights of data:

### 2012-2013 CB116 Follow-Up - Program List

### **VERNON COLLEGE**

		Reported by VC to THECB	Graduates found by THECB			n College	
CIP	Major	Graduates (A)	Success (B)	% Success (C)	Additional students found by Vernon College (D)	Estimated new Success (E) (B+D)	Estimated new % Success (F) (E/A)
01010400	Farm/Farm and Ranch Management	6	2	33%	4	6	100%
11010100	Computer and Information Sciences, General	13	8	62%	4	12	92%
12040100	Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General	26	15	58%	11	26	100%
12050300	*Culinary Arts/Chef Training	9	3	33%	4	7	78%
15050100	*Heating, Ventilation , Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician	10	8	80%	0	8	80%
24010200	General Studies	82	69	84%	8	77	94%
43010400	Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	4	3	75%	0	3	75%
43020300	Fire Science/Firefighting	12	9	75%	1	10	83%
47060400	Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician	13	9	69%	3	12	92%
48050800	Welding Technology/Welder	24	19	79%	3	22	92%
51070700	Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician	10	9	90%	0	9	90%
51090400	Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)	22	21	95%	0	21	95%

## Vernon College Assessment Activity/Report Communication Form 2014-2015

51380100	Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse	96	82	85%	12	94	98%
51390100	Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training	99	88	89%	5	93	94%
52010100	Business/Commerce, General	7	6	86%	1	7	100%

<sup>\*</sup>Culinary and HVAC refer to Betsy's file notes

11.4.14

Please note that my calculations are only estimates and the THECB provides the "official" calculations.

#### Use of data:

The CBM 116 Follow-Up allows institutions to provide the THECB with information on placement of graduates that they were not able to locate during initial matching with higher education enrollment and employment records. Report information is used by the THECB for funding as in Perkins Data Resources. Information is also used for program review decisions.

Two places the final report information will be found are:

http://www.txhighereddata.org/reports/performance/ctcasalf/

http://www.thecb.state.tx.us/apps/Perkins/perkdata.cfm

How associated	d to Stuc	lent Su	ccess?
----------------	-----------	---------	--------

Placement of graduates is one of the recognized definitions of student success.

Where the repo	ort can be found:	Director of Inst	itutional Effec	ctiveness Office	
Submitted by:	Betsy Harkey		Date:	11.5.14	
	(Respo	nsible Party)			
Received by Of	fice of Quality Enh	ancement:			
•	•	-		(Date)	
_					
Presented to SS	SBTN Committee:	-		(5)	
				(Date)	